

28
13.04.2021
KC

WPA 9053 of 2021

West Bengal State Co-operative Union Employees Association & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. S.S. Imam
Mr. Sanjoy Saha.
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Malay Kumar Roy.
... for the respondent.

Affidavit of service filed in Court be kept with
the record.

The petitioner has challenged one reasoned order passed by the Principal Secretary of Finance Department in compliance with the order of this Court's direction dated 6th March, 2020 in W.P. No. 5167(W) of 2013. Their case is for parity in grant of pension. The learned advocate Mr. M. K. Roy appears for the West Bengal State Co-operative Union and the Chief Executive Officer, West Bengal State Co-operative Union and not for the District Co-operative Union named in respondent nos. 3 and 4.

This matter cannot be decided without exchange of affidavits.

I direct the respondent to file affidavit-in-

opposition by four weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, be filed two weeks thereafter.

The matter will appear on mentioning by either of the parties in the Monthly List of July, 2021.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)