

02.09.2025

Ct. No. 30

S.L No. 11

MKP

WPA 9053 of 2021

**West Bengal State Cooperative Union Employees
Association and Anr.**

Vs

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Syed Shahid Imam

Mr. Sanjay Saha

.....for the Petitioners

Mr. Debangana Dey Nayah

.....for the State

The writ application was last heard on 13.04.2021. Affidavits as directed are not complete.

Accordingly, let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 10th of November, 2025. Reply thereto by 28th of November, 2025.

Matter be listed in the monthly list of **December, 2025** for final hearing.

Parties are at liberty to file their respective written notes.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]