

02.01.2026  
Item No.24  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**WPA 9053 of 2021**

**West Bengal State Co-operative Union Employees  
Association & Anr.  
Vs  
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Debangana Dey  
... for the State

None appears for the petitioners on call.

Learned counsel for the State is present.

Matter be listed for necessary orders on 6<sup>th</sup>  
January, 2026.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**