

19.01.2026  
Item No.17  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**WPA 9053 of 2021**

**West Bengal State Co-operative Union  
Employees Association & Anr.  
Vs  
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sanjay Saha  
... for the petitioners

Mr. Malay Kr. Ray  
... for the respondent nos. 3 & 4

Mr. Suman Sengupta  
Ms. Debangana Dey  
... for the State

Learned counsel appearing for the State  
prays for an accommodation to file their affidavit-in-  
opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 22<sup>nd</sup>  
January, 2026. Reply, if any, thereto, be filed by 30<sup>th</sup>  
January, 2026.

An advance copy of the opposition be given  
to the other sides.

Matter be listed in the monthly list of  
February, 2026.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**